
Amendment no. 1 

 

No.: -PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-185/2022                                                                    Dated: 14/01/2022 

 

Subject: - Tender No. PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-185/2022 dated 12/01/2022 for supply of COVID19 

HOME/SELF TEST KIT, PULSE OXIMETER to PHARMACEUTICALS & MEDICAL 

DEVICES BUREAU OF INDIA (PMBI) 

                  

           PHARMACEUTICALS & MEDICAL DEVICES BUREAU OF INDIA (PMBI) has invited e-

Bids from the interested parties for “e- Tender for Supply of COVID19 HOME/SELF TEST KIT, 

PULSE OXIMETER for the year 2022- 2023”, vide Notice Inviting Tender No.- 

PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-185/2022. Detailed tender document containing eligibility criteria, selection 

mechanism, other terms and conditions are available on the website of Central Public Procurement 

Portal; www.eprocure.gov.in and PMBI Website; www.janaushadhi.gov.in . 

 

The following amendment in Tender Document is hereby authorized: -  

 

For: 

Time and date of opening of Technical Bid  On 20/01/2022 at 16.30 Hours (Thursday) 

 

 

Read: - 

Time and date of opening of Technical Bid On 19/01/2022 at 16:30 Hours (Wednesday) 

 

                 

                         All other contents of tender document remain unaltered. Bidders are requested to 

quote their rates considering all the terms and condition of the tender document including 

Amendment no. 1 dated 14/01/2022. 

 

 

                                                                                                                               Sd/- 

 DGM (Procurement & Quality)  

For & on behalf of PMBI 

 Ph: 011-49431811 


